

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 020
 LETTING DATE : 08/29/06 10:30 A.M.
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 RESURFACE
 SH-102; BEGIN AT SH-9, EXTEND NORTH.
 PROJECT LENGTH = 8.0 MILES
 FLEX ESALS = 3.0 MILLION
 ASPHALT GRADE = PG 70-28 OK

CONTRACT ID : 060351
 DISTRICT : 33
 CONTRACT TIME : 45 CALENDAR DAYS
 RURAL

COUNTIES : POTTAWATOMIE

PROJECT(S) : MC-163C(198)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK		VENDOR NO	VENDOR NAME		TOTAL	% OVER	% OVER
					BID	LOW BID	EST
0	-EST-		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		\$ 846,511.01	101.4226%	100.0000%
1	730731258	--	HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.		\$ 834,637.05	100.0000%	98.5973%
2	730626847	--	THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.		\$ 914,477.05	109.5658%	108.0290%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY MC-163C(198)									
0001 403(E) 0225	TRAFFIC BOUND SURFACE COURSE TYPE E	250.000	TON	25.00000	6250.00	30.00000	7500.00	26.00000	6500.00
0002 407 0250	TACK COAT	5200.000	GAL	2.25000	11700.00	1.50000	7800.00	2.10000	10920.00
0003 411(S4) 5955	(SP) ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S4(PG 70-28 OK)	11940.000	TON	65.00000	776100.00	61.75000	737295.00	70.00000	835800.00
0004 855(A) 8812	TRAFFIC STRIPE(PLASTIC)(4" WIDE)	157263.000	LF	0.27000	42461.01	0.35000	55042.05	0.35000	55042.05
0005 880(J) 8905	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000	LSUM	10000.00000	10000.00	27000.00000	27000.00	6215.00000	6215.00
SECTION TOTALS				\$	846,511.01	\$	834,637.05	\$	914,477.05
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$	846,511.01	\$	834,637.05	\$	914,477.05

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 040 CONTRACT ID : 060352
 LETTING DATE : 08/29/06 10:30 A.M. DISTRICT : 33
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : CONTRACT TIME : 35 CALENDAR DAYS
 RESURFACE RURAL
 SH-39; BEGIN AT THE CLEVELAND COUNTY LINE, EXTEND EAST.
 PROJECT LENGTH = 8.0 MILES
 FLEX ESALS = 3.0 MILLION
 ASPHALT GRADE = PG 70-28 OK

COUNTIES : POTTAWATOMIE

PROJECT(S) : MC-163C(199)PT.1

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK		VENDOR NO	VENDOR NAME		TOTAL	% OVER	% OVER
					BID	LOW BID	EST
0	-EST-		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		\$ 885,177.05	107.3021%	100.0000%
1	730626847	--	THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.		\$ 824,939.00	100.0000%	93.1948%
2	730731258	--	HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.		\$ 921,113.50	111.6584%	104.0598%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY MC-163C(199)PT.1									
0001 403(E) 0225	TRAFFIC BOUND SURFACE COURSE TYPE E	200.000	TON	25.00000	5000.00	28.20000	5640.00	30.00000	6000.00
0002 407 0250	TACK COAT	5635.000	GAL	2.25000	12678.75	2.10000	11833.50	1.50000	8452.50
0003 411(S4) 5955	(SP)ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S4(PG 70-28 OK)	12620.000	TON	65.00000	820300.00	59.20000	747104.00	64.75000	817145.00
0004 855(A) 8812	TRAFFIC STRIPE(PLASTIC)(4" WIDE)	156290.000	LF	0.27000	42198.30	0.35000	54701.50	0.40000	62516.00
0005 880(J) 8905	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000	LSUM	5000.00000	5000.00	5660.00000	5660.00	27000.00000	27000.00
SECTION TOTALS				\$	885,177.05	\$	824,939.00	\$	921,113.50
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$	885,177.05	\$	824,939.00	\$	921,113.50

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 060 CONTRACT ID : 060353
 LETTING DATE : 08/29/06 10:30 A.M. DISTRICT : 33
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : CONTRACT TIME : 25 CALENDAR DAYS
 RESURFACE RURAL
 SH-39; BEGIN 8 MILES EAST OF THE CLEVELAND COUNTY LINE,
 EXTEND EAST.
 PROJECT LENGTH = 4.90 MILES
 FLEX ESALS = 3.0 MILLION
 ASPHALT GRADE = PG 70-28 OK

COUNTIES : POTTAWATOMIE

PROJECT(S) : MC-163C(199)PT.2

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK		VENDOR NO	VENDOR NAME		TOTAL	% OVER	% OVER
					BID	LOW BID	EST
0	-EST-		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		\$ 545,735.30	106.5966%	100.0000%
1	730626847	--	THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.		\$ 511,963.05	100.0000%	93.8116%
2	730731258	--	HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.		\$ 572,337.25	111.7927%	104.8745%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001	ROADWAY MC-163C(199)PT.2							
0001 407	0250 TACK COAT	3450.000	GAL	2.25000	7762.50	2.10000	7245.00	5175.00
0002 411(S4)	5955 (SP) ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S4(PG 70-28 OK)	7875.000	TON	65.00000	511875.00	59.95000	472106.25	509906.25
0003 855(A)	8812 TRAFFIC STRIPE(PLASTIC)(4" WIDE)	78140.000	LF	0.27000	21097.80	0.37000	28911.80	31256.00
0004 880(J)	8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000	LSUM	5000.00000	5000.00	3700.00000	3700.00	26000.00
SECTION TOTALS				\$	545,735.30	\$	511,963.05	\$ 572,337.25
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$	545,735.30	\$	511,963.05	\$ 572,337.25

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 09/14/06

PAGE : 080 -1

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 080 CONTRACT ID : 060354 COUNTIES : SEMINOLE
 LETTING DATE : 08/29/06 10:30 A.M. DISTRICT : 33
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : CONTRACT TIME : 45 CALENDAR DAYS
 RESURFACE RURAL PROJECT(S) : SSR-167N(125)SR
 US-270; BEGIN AT US-270B, EXTEND SOUTHEAST.
 PROJECT LENGTH = 5.57 MILES
 FLEX ESALS = 4.0 MILLION
 ASPHALT GRADE = PG 70-28 OK

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	-EST-	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 1,115,708.90	111.0524%	100.0000%
1	730626847	THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.	\$ 1,004,668.60	100.0000%	90.0476%
2	730731258	HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.	\$ 1,156,719.50	115.1344%	103.6757%
3	470351868	DOBSON BROS. CONST. CO.	\$ 1,205,829.50	120.0226%	108.0774%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	(1) 730626847 THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.	(2) 730731258 HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.
SECTION 0001	ROADWAY SSR-167N(125)SR						
0001 407	0250 TACK COAT	7190.000	GAL	2.25000	16177.50	2.10000	15099.00
0002 411(S4)	5955 (SP) ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S4 (PG 70-28 OK)	16310.000	TON	65.00000	1060150.00	57.80000	942718.00
0003 855(A)	8812 TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLASTIC) (4" WIDE)	108820.000	LF	0.27000	29381.40	0.38000	41351.60
0004 880(J)	8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000	LSUM	10000.00000	10000.00	5500.00000	5500.00
	SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,115,708.90	\$	1,004,668.60
	CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,115,708.90	\$	1,004,668.60
				\$	1,156,719.50	\$	1,156,719.50

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 09/14/06

PAGE : 080 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 080

CONTRACT ID : 060354

COUNTIES : SEMINOLE

LETTING DATE : 08/29/06 10:30 A.M.

DISTRICT : 33

SET-ASIDE :

		(3) 470351868		()		()	
		DOBSON BROS. CONST. CO.					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
SECTION 0001	ROADWAY SSR-167N(125)SR						
0001 407	0250 TACK COAT	7190.000 GAL	2.11000	15170.90			
0002 411(S4)	5955 (SP) ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S4(PG 70-28 OK)	16310.000 TON	69.92000	1140395.20			
0003 855(A)	8812 TRAFFIC STRIPE(PLASTIC) (4" WIDE)	108820.000 LF	0.37000	40263.40			
0004 880(J)	8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LSUM	10000.00000	10000.00			
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,205,829.50	\$		\$
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,205,829.50	\$	0.00	\$